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This program is dedicated to the Seniors 
and 

to the students who have earned scholastic and activity recognition. 

Presiding-Roger S. Ross, Senior Class President 

. Organ Prelude . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  " . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Angela K. Naffziger, organist 
Concert Variations on Old Hundredth " ..................... John Knowles Paine 

Processional . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . ,  Angela K. Naffziger, organist 
Trumpet Voluntary in D major ............................................. John Stanley 

Invocation ........................................................................ Laurinda K. Bilyeu 

Presentation of Speaker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  " . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  President Robert S. Eckley 

"Another Brick in the Wall?" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Michael B. Young 
Associate Professor of History 

Phi Kappa Phi Recognition . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Robert W. Harrington 

Installation of Student Senate President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  President Robert S. Eckley 

Alma Wesleyana 

From hearts aflame, our love we pledge to thee, 
Where' er we wander, over land or sea; 
Through time unending we will be-
True to our alma Mater, Wesleyan. 

When college days are fully past and gone, 
While endures,from twilight dream till 

thy soul shall with us linger on­
our Alma 

Benediction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Jeffrey A, Rasche 

Recessional and Postlude . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  " . . . . . . . . . . .  : . . . .  Gary L. Beckmann, 
Variations on Old Hundredth ............................... Lee Hastings Bristol Jr . 

. (Audience will remain standing in place until completion of recessionaL) 



MUSIC 

Delta Omicron Award for 
Outstanding Musicianship 
Dawn K. Upshaw 

Sigma Alpha Iota Patroness Scholarship 
Deanna R. Engel 

Palll A. Funk Foundation 
Melodie M. Bray 
Dawn K. Upshaw 

Sigma Alpha Iota Honor Certificate 
Paula K. Gentry 

NURSiNG 

Sara M. Stevenson Memorial Scholarship 
Mylene L. Dick 

Frances Alilumis A ward 
Teresa G. Swanson 

Patricia Giese Memorial Scholarship 
Sarah J. Bucknell 

PUBLICATIONS 

Gamma Upsilon Awards in Honor of 
Dr. W. E. SchuUz 
General Performance and 
Manageriai W (Irk 
Tracy L. Higgins 

CLASSICAL LANGUAGE 

Thrall Award in Greek 
Christine A. 

POETRY 

Arthur William Hinners Poetry 
Prize presented by 
The Academy of American Poets 
Sandra K. Steingraber 

Honorable Mention Certificates 
Marian Lynn Folse 
Anthony K. Ondrey 

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS 

Adlai Stevenson A ward in 
International Affairs 
Anne M. Lorang 
Sheryl L. Reynolds 

BUSINESS 

WaU Street J Gumal 
Student Achievement A ward 
Randall Lee Christie 

Phi Gamma N u  Scholarship Key 
Joy L. Schaefer 

Phi Gamma Nu Scholarship Certificate 
Joy L. Schaefer 

Central Chapter of minois 
CPA Society Scholarship 
Michael L. Tipsord 

NA TlONAL UNITED METHODIST 
SCHOLARSHIPS 

Paula K. Gentry 
Shelley S. Mahin 
Nicholas B. Showalter 
Lisa M. Steidinger 

PHI KAPPA PHI 

Freshmen 
John W. Ashenfelter 
Susan Betscher 
Julia A. Brewer 
Robin S. Calhoun 
Kimberly S. Carter 
Patrick S. Clyne 
Mylene L. Dick 
Donna C. Dobrowolsky 
Douglas R. Ghidina 
Mark D. Johnson 
Deborah K. Ladendorf 
John C. Lauer 
Todd W. Pickens 
Vijay P. Ramcharan 
Alison A. Rush 
Kirk S. Schroeder 
Anita M. Slattery 
Martha D. Smith 
Janet Wurst 
Michael R. Yordy 

Sophomores 
James D. Beatty 
Rosanne R. West 



Juniors 
Rebecca A. Blattner 
Daniel S. Brem 
William F. Phifer 

Seniors 
Joseph DeMay 

ALPHA LAMBDA DELTA 
NATIONAL BOOK AWARD 

Kimberly A. Gray 

CHAIRMEN, SPECIAL CAMPUS 
EVENTS 

Homecoming-Cynthia M. Nessler 
Moms' Day-Carol J. Rhodes 
Dads' Day-Susan L. Snapp 
Fine Arts Week-Mary E. Heine 
Siblings Day- Cynthia L. Magee 

MEN'S VARSITY ATHLETICS 

Voted Most Valuable Player 
Baseball (1980)-James W. Shaw, Jr. 
Basketball- Gregory J. Yess 
Cross Country (1980)-

Anthony P. Robbins 
Football-Kenneth A. Luck 

Britt Travis 
Golf (1980)- Dan B. Stoerzbach 
Tennis(1980)- Dean A. Habberfield 
Track( 1980)-Kenneth A. Luck 
Wrestling- Richard F. Hanna 

Team Captains 
Baseball- Robert A. Moews 

John Y. Butler 
Basketball- Gregory J. Yess 
Cross Country (1980)­

Bruce W. Giles 
Douglas W. Carlson 

Football- Britt Travis 
Michael Yowell 
Richard F. Hanna 

Kenneth A. Luck 
Golf- Michael E. Hills 
Tennis- Russel Bruce Clemmons 

Daniel B. Gentry 
Track-Kenneth A. Luck 
Wrestling- Richard F. Hanna 

Mark L. Kraft 

WOMEN'S VARSITY ATHLETICS 

Volleyball 
Captain-Marcelline T. Anleitner 
Most Valuable Player-

Marcelline T. Anleitner 
Most Improved Player­

Mary L. Kiper 

Basketball 
Most Valuable Player­

Terese G. Friedman 
Most Improved Player-

Joanna M. Lloyd 

Tennis 
Captain-Ann K. Lent 
Most Valuable Player-Ann K. Lent 
Most Improved Player-

Melanie G. Myers 

Softball 
Co- Captains-Mary L. Kiper 

Linda A. Schmidt 

Track 
Co- Captains- Lena Brown 

Mad- Christine F. Hart 

STUDENT SENATE 

Executive Officers 
President- Timothy W. Johnston 
Vice- President- Dulcie D. Brown 
Secretary- Sandra A. Bentley 
Treasurer- Mark W. Ohlendorf 

MEDIA 

Argus Editor- Tracy L. Higgins 
Wesleyana Editor- Melanie A. 

K o l d e n  a n d  
Christopher W .  
Phillips 

WESN Manager- Theodore L. Lee 

HONORS IN THE SCHOOLS OF 
FINE ARTS 

Drama-Production 
David M. Garver 
Lawrence E. Naumann 
Teddy Ronald Nixon 
Nicholas M. Scalzo 



Music Theatre-Production 
Andrea Huber 

Music-Honor Recitalists 
Andrea Huber (voice) 
Julie A.Mascarella (organ) 
Teresa L. Strothmann (flute) 

Art-Exhibition Honors 
Meda R. Rives 
Veda M. Rives 

ALPHA LAMBDA DELTA 

Deborah A. Arnold 
Diane M. Baime 
Michele L. Ball 
Laurel J. Bauer 

Michele L. Bell 
Margaret C. Brandstatter 
Julie A. Brewer 
Sharon A. Brown 
Robin S. Calhoun 
Kimberly S. Carter 
Elizabeth S. Christison 
Kristine M. Condon 
Mylene L. Dick 
Donna C. Dobrowolsky 
Janine E. Donahue 
Lynann R. Drew 
Dianna B. Jack 
Deborah A. Labb 
Deborah K. Ladendorf 
Tracy K. Lower 
Janet E. MacQueen 
Jane E. Marks 
Mary B. Martin 
Marjorie R. McGinnis 

Jeanne M. McNamara 
Carol A. Miderski 
Karin M. Mills 
Irene C. Onken 
Carina J. Rury 
Alison A. Rush 
Kerra L. Schaefer 
Lorilei D. Semple 
Anita M. Slattery 
Martha D. Smith 
Sandra L. Stilwell 
Sheila G. Stuewe 
Karen E. Styron 

Kathleen M. Sweeney 
Sherri L. Tams 
Karen E. Wagner 
Janet Wurst 

ALPHA MU GAMMA 

Rebecca A. Blattner 
Marie Y. Bosche 
Dale A. Carlson 
Elston M. Flowers 

Marian Lynn Folse 
Gail D. Fredrickson 
Linda A. Fritz 
Bruce L. Hulse 
William J. Kilb 
Richard W, Kistner 
Lisa A. Lawrence 
Martha C. Lopez 
Melanie G. Myers 
Collette A. Powell 
Janet S. Shumaker 
Bennie E. Smith 
Debra M. Talab 
Gregory A. Umland 
Troy E. Umland 
Carolyn J. Warnken 

ALPHA TAU DELTA 

Sally D. Aschermann 
Mylene L. Dick 
Carol D. Grauf 
Crystal R. Kramer 
Bradley D. Neet 
Kimberly A. Ragland 
Pamela S. Stepan 

BETA BETA BETA 

Kristi L. Arndt 
Denice M. Barnes 
Vernie Theodore Barnett 
Joseph E. Bender 
Janet R. Best 
Eric J. Bieber 
Daniel S. Brem 
Douglas W. Carlson 
Michael G. Carlson 
Susan L. Chamberlain 
Janet L. Claus 

Joseph DeMay 
Cathy N. Duncan 
Steven K. Dunlap 
Susan R. Etheridge 
Jeffrey D. Fortman 
Linda A. Fritz 
Hassan A. Ghandour 
Robert L. Grzonka 
Thomas D. Hall 
Donald S. Higgins, Jr. 
Linda A. Jackson 
Ken J. Kavanaugh 
Bridget D. King 

Mary L. Kiper 
Mark T. Klietz 
Debra L. Knueppel 
Roderick D. Koehler 
Jennifer M. Kunetka 
Eric M. Langenwalter 
Gregory D. Launius 
Shelley S. Mahin 
Jeffrey B. McIntosh 
Carol A. Morgan 
Cynthia M. Nessler 
Michael A. Pauley 
William F. Phifer 
Vyasa Ramcharan 
David S. Resch 
Carol J. Rhodes 
Jeffrey S. Roberts 
Roger S. Ross 
Matthew B. Rossi 
William R. Scharf 
Linda A. Schmidt 
Tami J. Shaffer 
Louise A. Sieben 
Robert A. Sivier 
Brent E. Smith 
Michael D. Sombeck 
Sandra K. Steingraber 
Kathy A. Trumbull 
Thomas M. Ujiiye 
Tim J. Vega 
Wade C. Wernecke 
Scott L. Zeller 



BLUE KEY Jeffrey D. Fortman Lisa R. Pratt 
Kathy J. Gilbert Susan M. Rizzo 

Joseph M. Bothe Christen I. Hance Ann E. Sanders 
Dale A. Carlson Donald S. Higgins, Jr. Lorene J. Schramm 
Douglas W. Carlson Bruce L. Hulse Beth L. Uphoff 
Richard F. Hanna Mary L. Kiper Susan C. Wharton 
Christopher W. Phillips Polly A. Kiper 

PHI ALPHA THETA Jeffrey A. Rasche Jennifer M. Kunetka 
Edmund W. Raycraft Gregory D. Launius Jane M. Baker Roger S. Ross Denise A. LeVar Gary Thomas Brown Edward J. Schaibley Anne M. Lorang Brian W. Burt Robert A. Sivier Sharon K. Lueken Eric G. Calhoun Michael L. Tipsord Ted Lyons Maureen A. Flynn 
EGAS Ann E. Marquis George A. Fox 

Catherine L. McCaffrey Mary E. Heine 
Janet R. Best lody L. Meents Kent P. Ingram 
Marian Lynn Folse Peggy A. Miller Diana C. Irwin 
Ann M. Frank Mary M. Monroe James D. Kreiss 
Kathy J. Gilbert Janet Carol Pauls Anne M. Lorang 
Christen 1. Hance Tamara J. Peterson Rebecca S. McCoy 
Mary L. Kiper Margaret A. Priestley Reid J. Rozen 
Polly A. Kiper Edmund W. Raycraft Sherry L. Schilling 
Cynthia L. Magee David S. Resch Timothy R. Shafer 
Ann E. Marquis Susan M. Samelson Tim J, Vega 
Jody L. Meents Lynn M. Schlegel 

PHI ETA SIGMA Mary A. Pegram Mark R. Schuberg 
Susan L. Snapp Katherine S. Tarleton John W. Ashenfelter Katherine S. Tarleton Jeffrey L. Thompson Thomas G. Bircher Julie A. Unsicker Julie A. Unsicker Patrick S. Clyne 
GAMMA UPSILON Carrie M. Waldoch Robert F. DuBose, Jr. 

Wade C. Wernecke Robert J. Edleman 
Linda M. Easterwood Scott L. Zeller Scott H. Ehmen 
George A. Fox 

KAPPA DELTA PI Douglas R. Ghidina 
Ann M. Frank Mark D. Johnson 
Tracy L. Higgins Judith A. Alvin John A. Kauerauf 
Melanie A. Kolden Susan J. Anderson John C. Lauer 
Joanna M. Lloyd Margrit E. Bayer Matthew M. Moak 
Matthew A. Nagel Terri L. Bergman Michael S. Mulberry 
Christopher W, Phillips Debbie D. Brady Paul L. O'Toole 
Kristen R. Rahn Cathy N, Duncan Scott D, Pauley 
Lora K. Weliky Karen A. Fricke Daniel R. Peters 
GREEN MEDALLION Susan M. Fritz Vijay P. Ramcharan 

Jean M. Hayman Jeffrey S. Roberts 
Janet R. Best Pamela S. Johnson Troy E. Umland 
Daniel S. Brem Jody L. Meents 
Sarah J. Bucknell Peggy A. Miller 
Edward E. Cain Sonja A. Nordstrom 
Deanne R. Engel Elayne E. Pearson 
Marian Lynn Folse Christopher W. Phillips 



PHIGAMMA N U  
Sandra K.  Bailey 
Sandra A. Bentley 
Kathy L. Blair 
Emilv S. Blank 
John

·
M. Boyke 

Amy M. Brown 
Dale A. Carlson 
Elizabeth A. Collingwood 
Jennifer B. Cunningham 
Teresa L. Davis 
Gregory S. Dowell 
Maureen A. Flynn 
Gail D. Fredrickson 
Betty J. Gislason 
Carolyn S. Haun 
Teresa K. Higgins 
Terrie L. Hoerner 
Kathy J. Hoshauer 
Jeffrey R. Howard 
Linda L. Imig 
Jennifer L. Jacklin 
Nicolette N. Knutson 
Melanie A. Kolden 
Ola M. Kusyk 
Loretto A. LaMontagne 
Maureen P. LaPorta 
Lisa A. Lawrence 
Sharon K. Lueken 
Rita Diane Lumsden 
Leslie J. Lundy 
Maribeth A. Meyer 
Jennifer A. MuHvain 
Philip J. Nicolosi 
Tamara J. Peterson 
JoAnn K. Rothrock 
Joy L. Schaefer 
Susan L. Sijersen 
Jennie D. Silver 
Susan L. Snapp 
Karen D. Thompson 
Angela C. Vincent 
Susan D. Wyman 

PHI KAPPA PHI 

Stuart M. Anderson 
David J. Babb, Jr. 
Anne M. Balsamo 

Denice M. Barnes 
Sandra A. Bentley 
Eric J. Bieber 
John K. Boyle, Jr. 
Bruce Brakel 
Daniel S. Brem 
Janet L. Claus 
Joseph DeMay 
Elizabeth C. Dowden 
Paula K. Gentry 
Kimberly A. Gray 
John S. Horton 
Polly A. Kiper 
Mark W. Ohlendorf 
William F. Phifer 
Edmund W. Raycraft 
David S. Resch 
Matthew B. Rossi 
Dale A. Schaefer 
William R. Schikora 
Lynn M. Schlegel 
Louise A. Sieben 
Robert A. Sivier 
Sandra K. Steingraber 
Karen DO. Thompson 
Michael L. Tipsord 
Patricia L. Warters 
Michael D. Watson 
Susan C. Wharton 

PI KAPPA DELTA 

Sara L. Harris 
Andrea J. Pitzer 

PI KAPPA LAMBDA 

James E. Barnett 
Heidi L. Crosland 
Paula K. Gentry, 
Julie A. M ascareila 
Janet Carol Pauls 
Gregory M. Smith 
Dawn K. Upshaw 

PSI CHI 

Anne M. Balsamo 
Ann E. Battenfield 
Sara J. Berggren 
Bruce Brakel 

Emilia M. Buergo 
Gisele M. Casanova 
Nancy J. Cotta 
Janet L. Hitch 
Kendra J. Hoyt 
Margaret M. Kincaid 
Roderick D. Koehler 
Jeffrey W. Masters 
Deborah L. Morrell 
Mary E. Nickels 
Kathleen A. Painter 
Mary A. Pegram 
Vicky M. Pellettiere 
Jeffrey A. Rasche 
Kathryn G. Reimer 
Kelli M. Smith 
Stacy G. Yusim 

1981 OUTSTANDING 
SENIORS 

William R. Schikora 
Edmund W. Raycraft 
Jeffrey B. McIntosh 
Patricia Lynn Warters 
Andrea Huber 
Anne M. Lorang 
Bruce Brakel 
Teresa Lyn Strothmann 
Richard F. Hanna 
Robert A. Sivier 
Joseph DeMay 
Randall Lee Christie 
Michael L. Tipsord 
Anne Marie Balsamo 
Angela C. Vincent 
Kathleen A. Deters 
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